502696899 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masafumi NOSE	01/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	Address: 1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	/Country: Japan		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14241188	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	159980	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHOI	
Signature:	/Sarah Choi/ for James A. Oliff	
Date:	02/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=159980 2.26.14 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032301 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masafumi NOSE	(5)		
		(2)		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of on ich of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable o	consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TOVOTA HDOCHA KADUCH	THE LEWIS TO TAKE		
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9) (10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aicl			
		(here the er inven divis	einafter designated as the Assignee, entire right, title and interest for the ntion, and in all applications for passional, continuation, substitute, and ues and reexamination certificates	and Assignee's heirs, suc United States of Ameri- tent including any and a reissue application(s), a	ecessors, assigns and leg ca as defined in 35 U. Ill provisional, non-pro and all Letters Patent,	al representatives, S.C. §100, in the ovisional, extensions,
(11)	Insert	(11)	POSITIVE ELECTRODE ACT OF MANUFACTURE THERE		SODIUM BATTERY	, AND METHOD
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/JP2012/065096			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	orney Docket No159980			
			which the undersigned has (have) ex even date herewith or			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)) on			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	14/241,18	8	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	d <u>February 26,</u>	2014		
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexaminating from sa binding identification.	applications for the inventions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agree literation or continuation or congree in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned authority and the provisions of the said application(s) to the said issigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe 6) Each undersigned herel	on, and arignee majes to executivision to in obtain est to executed the control of the control o	cute all papers necessary in connecthereof, or any patent or reissue appaining evidence and going forward weute all papers and documents and nivention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which may	so to execute separate a tion with any interferen plication based thereon, ith such interference. perform any act which a il Property or similar agi y be necessary to obtain, o issue any and all Lette, and covenants that he lents in conflict herewith	ssignments in connect ce which may be declar for the invention, and may be necessary in concernents. In maintain or confirm the cars Patents of the Unite that full right to convert, and agrees that this continued in the content of the convert.	ion with such ared concerning to cooperate with connection with by reissue or ed States resulting the entire interest assignment is
	In witness whereof, execu	ated by t	the undersigned on the date(s) op			
Date	2014/1/24		Inventor Signature	Masafumi,	/vose	(SEAL)
neither,			be signed before: (a) a Notary Publicast two witnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if ou	
Date	2014/1/24		Witness _	Hideki	Chekagano	
Date	2014/1/2	4	Witness	Hidenou	miki	

PATENT REEL: 032301 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 02/26/2014